FEDERAL MARITIME COMMISSION

Ocean Transportation Intermediary License Revocations and Terminations

The Commission gives notice that the following Ocean Transportation Intermediary licenses have been revoked or terminated for the reason indicated pursuant to section 19 of the Shipping Act of 1984 (46 U.S.C. 40101) effective on the date shown.

License No.: 8547N.

Name: Top Line Express, Inc.

Address: 150–30 132nd Avenue, Suite

208, Jamaica, NY 11434.

Date Revoked: April 16, 2014. Reason: Voluntary surrender of license.

License No.: 015646NF.

Name: Universe Freight Brokers, Inc. dba Seacarriers.

Address: 1970 NW 70th Avenue, Miami, FL 33126.

Date Revoked: April 16, 2014. Reason: Voluntary surrender of license.

License No.: 020911F.

Name: Cargois Inc. dba SV Logis Inc. Address: 10700 Seymour Avenue,

Franklin Park, IL 60131.

Date Revoked: October 29, 2013. Reason: Failed to maintain a valid

License No.: 021507N.

Name: Phil-Am Cargo Express, LLC. Address: 2906 Keats Avenue, Clovis, CA 93611.

Date Revoked: April 25, 2014. Reason: Voluntary surrender of license.

License No.: 022293N.

Name: MJ Group Limited-Morgan Iones, LLC.

Address: 1201 Corbin Street,

Elizabeth, NJ 07201.

Date Revoked: April 17, 2014. Reason: Failed to maintain a valid

License No.: 023179N. Name: Logic Global LLC.

Address: 1900 Hempstead Turnpike, Suite 405, East Meadow, NY 11554.

Date Revoked: April 10, 2014. Reason: Voluntary surrender of

license.

License No.: 023601NF.

Name: Trade Bridge Logistics, Inc. Address: 103 N. 13th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11249.

Date Revoked: April 26, 2014. Reason: Failed to maintain valid bonds.

License No.: 023837N. Name: TBIF, LLC.

Address: 211 E. Main Street, Suite C,

Bozeman, MT 59715.

Date Revoked: April 3, 2014.

Reason: Voluntary surrender of

License No.: 024256N. Name: Dax Cargo Inc.

Address: 8514 NW 66th Street,

Miami, FL 33166.

Date Revoked: April 23, 2014. Reason: Failed to maintain a valid bond.

License No.: 024334NF. Name: World Link Logistics Inc. Address: 17022 De Groot Place, Cerritos, CA 90703.

Date Revoked: April 20, 2014. Reason: Failed to maintain valid honds

Sandra L. Kusumoto.

Director, Bureau of Certification and

[FR Doc. 2014-12142 Filed 5-23-14; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6730-01-P

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Change in Bank Control Notices; Acquisitions of Shares of a Bank or **Bank Holding Company**

The notificants listed below have applied under the Change in Bank Control Act (12 U.S.C. 1817(j)) and § 225.41 of the Board's Regulation Y (12 CFR 225.41) to acquire shares of a bank or bank holding company. The factors that are considered in acting on the notices are set forth in paragraph 7 of the Act (12 U.S.C. 1817(j)(7)).

The notices are available for immediate inspection at the Federal Reserve Bank indicated. The notices also will be available for inspection at the offices of the Board of Governors. Interested persons may express their views in writing to the Reserve Bank indicated for that notice or to the offices of the Board of Governors. Comments must be received not later than June 10.

A. Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago (Colette A. Fried, Assistant Vice President) 230 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690-1414:

1. Linda J. Boerner, Coralville, Iowa, and Susan B. Libbey, Minnetonka, Minnesota, individually, and as members of the Bogue Family Group consisting of Linda J. Boerner, Coralville, Iowa; Susan B. Libbey, Minnetonka, Minnesota; Mark & Jaclyn Bogue, Ida Grove, Iowa; Brett Boerner, Urbandale, Iowa; Melissa Adrian, Richland, Iowa; and Ronald & Christine Boerner, Wamego, Kansas; to retain voting shares of First State Bancshares, Inc., and thereby indirectly retain voting shares of First State Bank, both in Ida Grove, Iowa.

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, May 21, 2014.

Michael I. Lewandowski.

Associate Secretary of the Board. [FR Doc. 2014-12106 Filed 5-23-14; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6210-01-P

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Change in Bank Control Notices: Formations of, Acquisitions by, and Mergers of Bank Holding Companies; Correction

This notice corrects a notice (FR Doc. 2014-11653) published on page 29190 of the issue for Wednesday, May 21,

Under the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis heading, the entry for Rinev Family Control Group, is revised to read as follows:

A. Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis (Yvonne Sparks, Community Development Officer) P.O. Box 442, St. Louis, Missouri 63166-2034:

1. Riney Family Control Group, which consists of Teresa White Riney; Teresa White Riney, IRA; William Anthony Riney, Jr.; William Anthony Riney, Jr. IRA; William Anthony Riney, Jr., Custodian for Thomas William Riney; William Anthony Riney, Jr., Custodian for John William Riney; Betty Doris White; William Anthony Riney, Sr.; Nancy White Hale, IRA; Rachel White Fenwick; Joseph Stephen Fenwick; David Wayne Riney, IRA; David Wayne Riney; Rhonda Thompson Riney; James Kevin Riney; and Lori Russell Riney, all of Springfield, Kentucky; Charles David White and Janice Carol White, both of Bardstown, Kentucky; Theresa Riney Noel and Bradley Dee Noel, both of Harrodsburg, Kentucky; and Deborah Jean Goist, Portage, Michigan, all acting in concert; to retain voting shares of Kentucky Home Bancshares, Inc., and thereby indirectly retain voting shares of Kentucky Home Bank, Inc., both in Bardstown, Kentucky.

Comments on this application must be received by June 4, 2014.

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, May 21, 2014.

Michael J. Lewandowski,

Associate Secretary of the Board. [FR Doc. 2014–12107 Filed 5–23–14; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 6210-01-P